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FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 24

Representative Tackey Chan

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Recipient Name

Adriana Foster
Andrea Leahy
Andrew Budwey
Anjelica Parker
Chandra Pieragostini
Dewayne Rogers
Emily Buckley
Evan Ackley
Farah Jeune
Guthrie Taylor
Harold Rudolph
Jake Leonardi
James Brockman
Janet Stone
Jessica Moody
Joe Bargar

John Greiner-Ferris

Mass
Cultural
Council

City

Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy
Quincy

Quincy

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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18 Juanda Siddiqui Quincy $5,000
19 Leslie Woodies Quincy $5,000
20 Lillian Gomes Quincy $5,000
21 Melanie Gillespie Quincy $5,000
22 Melissa Webster Quincy $5,000
23 Michael Kneeland Quincy $5,000
24 Michael Zotos Quincy $5,000
25 Mitchell Gonzales Quincy $5,000
26 Patricia Perez Quincy $5,000
27 Robert Lamothe Quincy $5,000
28 Samuel Schmetterer Quincy $5,000
29 Steve Wilkinson Quincy $5,000
30 Steven Pelletier Quincy $5,000
31 Suzanne McNeil Quincy $5,000
32 Vinicius Oliveira Quincy $5,000
33 Xavia Perkins Quincy $5,000
34 Xiao Ying Lu Quincy $5,000
35 Yvonne Lamothe Quincy $5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Total $175,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
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Recipient Name

36 Convivium Musicum

37 Quincy Asian Resources, Inc.

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

38 Porchfest Quincy, Inc
39 Quincy High School Drama Club

South Shore Young Men's Christian
Association

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name

41 Quincy Arts Council

City

Quincy
Quincy

City

Quincy
Quincy

Quincy

City

Quincy

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total
Representative Tackey Chan Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$6,600
$75,000

$81,600

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$7,500

Grant
Amount

$55,500
$55,500
$319,600
$319,600

page 3 of 3


javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('9_')
javascript:orderreport('13_')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')
javascript:orderreport('30_cf_1889798')

	Legislative Report
	FY23 Grants
	
	As of 2023 May 24



