

# **FY23 Grants**

As of 2023 May 24

#### **Representative Tackey Chan**

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
1	Adriana Foster	Quincy	\$5,000
2	Andrea Leahy	Quincy	\$5,000
3	Andrew Budwey	Quincy	\$5,000
4	Anjelica Parker	Quincy	\$5,000
5	Chandra Pieragostini	Quincy	\$5,000
6	Dewayne Rogers	Quincy	\$5,000
7	Emily Buckley	Quincy	\$5,000
8	Evan Ackley	Quincy	\$5,000
9	Farah Jeune	Quincy	\$5,000
10	Guthrie Taylor	Quincy	\$5,000
11	Harold Rudolph	Quincy	\$5,000
12	Jake Leonardi	Quincy	\$5,000
13	James Brockman	Quincy	\$5,000
14	Janet Stone	Quincy	\$5,000
15	Jessica Moody	Quincy	\$5,000
16	Joe Bargar	Quincy	\$5,000
17	John Greiner-Ferris	Quincy	\$5,000



# **FY23 Grants**

As of 2023 May 24

18 Juano	da Siddiqui	Quincy		\$5,000
19 Leslie	Woodies	Quincy		\$5,000
20 Lillian	Gomes	Quincy		\$5,000
21 Melar	nie Gillespie	Quincy		\$5,000
22 Melis	sa Webster	Quincy		\$5,000
23 Micha	ael Kneeland	Quincy		\$5,000
24 Micha	ael Zotos	Quincy		\$5,000
25 Mitch	ell Gonzales	Quincy		\$5,000
26 Patrio	ia Perez	Quincy		\$5,000
27 Rober	t Lamothe	Quincy		\$5,000
28 Samu	el Schmetterer	Quincy		\$5,000
29 Steve	Wilkinson	Quincy		\$5,000
30 Steve	n Pelletier	Quincy		\$5,000
31 Suzar	nne McNeil	Quincy		\$5,000
32 Vinici	us Oliveira	Quincy		\$5,000
33 Xavia	Perkins	Quincy		\$5,000
34 Xiao Y	ring Lu	Quincy		\$5,000
35 Yvoni	ne Lamothe	Quincy		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$175,000

**Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations** 



# FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 24

Recipient Name	City	A	Grant mount
36 Convivium Musicum	Quincy		\$6,600
37 Quincy Asian Resources, Inc.	Quincy	\$7	75,000
		Cultural Sector Recovery for \$8 Organizations Total	31,600

#### Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
38 Porchfest Quincy, Inc	Quincy		\$2,500
39 Quincy High School Drama Club	Quincy		\$2,500
South Shore Young Men's Christian Association	Quincy		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$7,500

#### **Local Cultural Council Allocation**

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
41 Quincy Arts Council	Quincy		\$55,500
		<b>Local Cultural Council Allocation Total</b>	\$55,500
		Representative Tackey Chan Total	\$319,600
		Grand Total	\$319,600